|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||                                  ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||    ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
Heating Controller
12-07-0006                                                                                                                                                         PT0380-2      07/09/12
1
PT8A3289x/3299x
Features
 Dual Voltage (120/240V) operations
 Internal 5V Zener

PT8A3289x/3299x
Heating Controller
 Ordering Information
Part No. Package Code Package
PT8A3289xPE P Lead free 8-Pin DIP
PT8A3289xWE W Lead free and Green 8-Pin SOIC
PT8A3299xPE P Lead free 8-Pin DIP
PT8A3299xWE W Lead free and Green 8-Pin SOIC
Note:
 “x” shows A~X with different function. See Function Comparison Table.
 E = Pb-free and Green
 Adding X Suffix= Tape/Reel
 *Contact Pericom for availability.
Function Comparison Table
PT8A3289x for full-voltage
Part number LED Flash Timer Switch Trip point turn to half-power
PT8A3289A* Y Y
Two-key
75%
PT8A3289B* Y N
PT8A3289C* N Y
PT8A3289D* N N
PT8A3289E* Y Y
One-key
PT8A3289F* Y N
PT8A3289G* N Y
PT8A3289H* N N
PT8A3289I* Y Y
No-key
PT8A3289J* Y N
PT8A3289K* N Y
PT8A3289L* N N
PT8A3289M* Y Y
Two-key
100%
PT8A3289N* Y N
PT8A3289O* N Y
PT8A3289P* N N
PT8A3289Q Y Y
One-key
PT8A3289R* Y N
PT8A3289S* N Y
PT8A3289T N N
PT8A3289U* Y Y
No-key
PT8A3289V* Y N
PT8A3289W* N Y
PT8A3289X* N N
Note: *Contact Pericom for availability.
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||                                  |||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||    ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
12-07-0006                                                                                                                                                         PT0380-2      07/09/12
13
PT8A3289x/3299x
Heating Controller
PT8A3299x for dual-voltage
Part number LED Flash Timer Switch Trip point turn to half-power
PT8A3299A* Y Y
Two-key
75%
PT8A3299B* Y N
PT8A3299C* N Y
PT8A3299D* N N
PT8A3299E* Y Y
One-key
PT8A3299F* Y N
PT8A3299G* N Y
PT8A3299H* N N
PT8A3299I* Y Y
No-key
PT8A3299J* Y N
PT8A3299K* N Y
PT8A3299L* N N
PT8A3299M* Y Y